South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:09:48 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4402 (Rat #0286, Act #0479 of 1996) Joint Resolution, By Cobb-Hunter

A Joint Resolution authorizing the Commission for Minority Affairs to receive funds from public and private sources for
research, forums, training, and institutes and to allow these funds to be retained by the Commission and carried forward into
fiscal year 1996-97 and expended for the same purposes.

01/09/96
01/09/96
02/01/96
02/07/96
02/08/96
02/15/96
02/15/96

02/21/96
02/21/96

02/22/96
02/27/96
02/28/96
02/29/96
03/26/96
04/01/96
04/01/96
04/09/96
08/29/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-80

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-80

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-3

Read second time HJ-15

Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 15, 1996 HJ-8

Continued HJ-13

Motion noted- Rep. Moody-Lawrence moved to reconsider the vote whereby H.4402 was
continued HJ-23

Reconsider vote whereby continued HJ-38

Objection by Rep. Meacham, Simrill, Tripp, Herdklotz, Marchbanks, Trotter, Loftis, S. Whipper &
Sandifer HJ-38

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-35

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-12

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 286

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/01/96

Copies available

Act No. 479

Page 1 of 1



