

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4402 (Rat #0286, Act #0479 of 1996) Joint Resolution, By Cobb-Hunter

A Joint Resolution authorizing the Commission for Minority Affairs to receive funds from public and private sources for research, forums, training, and institutes and to allow these funds to be retained by the Commission and carried forward into fiscal year 1996-97 and expended for the same purposes.

01/09/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-80
01/09/96	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-80
02/01/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-3
02/07/96	House	Read second time HJ-15
02/08/96	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 15, 1996 HJ-8
02/15/96	House	Continued HJ-13
02/15/96	House	Motion noted- Rep. Moody-Lawrence moved to reconsider the vote whereby H.4402 was continued HJ-23
02/21/96	House	Reconsider vote whereby continued HJ-38
02/21/96	House	Objection by Rep. Meacham, Simrill, Tripp, Herdklotz, Marchbanks, Trotter, Loftis, S. Whipper & Sandifer HJ-38
02/22/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-35
02/27/96	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-12
02/28/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/29/96	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
03/26/96		Ratified R 286
04/01/96		Signed By Governor
04/01/96		Effective date 04/01/96
04/09/96		Copies available
08/29/96		Act No. 479